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@. W, MORRISON NO. 6061 WELL,  No. 302 O,F.-Harrison.

Union District, Harrison County, W. Va. 521-A

By Philadélphia 0il Co,, Clarksburg, W, Va,

On M2% acres, Map Ref., Weston N. W. 2-2-U4; surface and minerals
owned by G. W. Morrison, West Milford, W, Va.

Well completed Oct. 2, 1915.

Elevation, 1116! L,

10" casing, 529! (pulled); %", 1035' (pulled); 63", 1851,

Bottom hole packer, 8% x 62, set at 14g5!',

B coal was encountered,

112' of H%" casing liner through 50-Ft. and 30-Ft. Sands.

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Hines Apr. 17 and 24, 1936.

Located 7-1-1915; beganr drg. 7~30-~1915; comp, drg, 10=-2-1915,

Purchased from Hope Cons. & Ref. Co.

Well was shot at 22587, with 110 gts.

0il well. 63" hole.

Record to RCT from D.G. Courtney (Dept.ef Mines) 5-5=37.

Top. Bottop. Thickness,

Unrecorded 0 - 396 395
Iittle Dunkard Sand 395 - U450 55
Unrecorded 450 - 485 55
Big Dunkard Sand : 4g5 - 529 l
Unrecorded 529 - 643 116
1st Salt Sand 645 - 710 65
Unrecorded 710 - 760 50
ond Salt Sand 760 - 790 30
Unrecorded 790 - 1395 605
Little Lime 1395 - 1480 5
Pencil Cave ‘ 1400 - 1410 10
Big Lime 1410 - 1465 55
Big Injun Sand 1465 - 1595 130
Unrecorded 1595 - 1830 235
Gentz? Sand 1830 ~ 1860 30
Unrecorded 1860 - 1870 10
50-Ft, Sand (gas, 187&"') 1870 ~ 1895 25
Unrecorded 1895 - 1940 u5
30-Ft. Sand 1940 - 2010 70
Unrecorded 2010 - 2200 190
Gordon Stray Sand 2200 - 2237 37
Unrecorded 2237 - 2240 3
Gordon Sand (o0il, 2247-51t') 2240 = ..ue o8%

Total depth 0068%






